ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
10/21/2021 RMP21-008076 ALGONQUIN RD/ TRAFFIC STOP

MAGNOLIA DR
10/21/2021 RMP21-008077 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE AMBULANCE CALL

LIVING

10/21/2021 4716 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 2600 NORTHAMPTON DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 3000 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008078 4706 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/21/2021 RMP21-008079 3900 PHEASANT DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008081 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008082 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 ZD%SO BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL
10/21/2021 RMP21-008083 2603 GROUSE LN STATION REPORT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008084 1420 BLK GOLF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 3410 RICHNEE LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008085 4800 ESSEX WAY DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/21/2021 RMP21-008086 3230 KIRCHOFF RD JC LICHT EPCO PAINT SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/21/2021 2600 MARTIN LN CARL SANDBURG JRHS HOLD UP ALARM
10/21/2021 RMP21-008087 2600 MARTIN LN CARL SANDBURG JRHS INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/21/2021 2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA AMBULANCE CALL
10/21/2021 RMP21-008088 2405 CARDINAL DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/21/2021 RMP21-008089 4702 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008090 1460 GOLF RD WALMART ADULT SHOPLIFTER REPORT WITH ARREST
10/21/2021 RMP21-008091 4730 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
10/21/2021 RMP21-008092 2407 HAWK LN CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
10/21/2021 1600 GOLF RD 1600 CORPORATE CENTER INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008093 113 MAYBERRY CT HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008094 1600 HICKS RD EXOTIC MOTORS THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/21/2021 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008095 4665 CALVERT DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008097 3140 KIRCHOFF RD MCDONALDS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 APPROX LOC:4845 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALEXANDRA CT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008098 4732 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
10/21/2021 RMP21-008099 2903 WILKE RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/21/2021 APPROX LOC:4845 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALEXANDRA CT
10/21/2021 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
10/21/2021 RMP21-008100 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/21/2021 2885 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/21/2021 RMP21-008102 203 COLLEGE CROSSING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
10/22/2021 RMP21-008103 1460 GOLF RD WALMART PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2021 RMP21-008104 3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/22/2021 RMP21-008105 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR  FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2021 RMP21-008106 APPROX LOC: 4800 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ESSEX WAY
10/22/2021 RMP21-008107 5001(5000) BLK WEBER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
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Incident Date

10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021
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10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021

Report Number
RMP21-008108
RMP21-008109
RMP21-008110
RMP21-008111
RMP21-008112
RMP21-008113

RMP21-008114

RMP21-008115
RMP21-008116

RMP21-008117

RMP21-008118
RMP21-008119

RMP21-008120
RMP21-008121
RMP21-008122
RMP21-008123
RMP21-008124
RMP21-008125

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name Incident Disposition

3301 CAMPBELL ST KIMBALL HILL PARK PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  EVERGREEN APTS SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

800 ROHLWING RD HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL PREMISES CHECK

800 ROHLWING RD HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  EVERGREEN APTS LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4300 LINCOLN AVE INTERCHANGE BUSINESS ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CENTER

APPROX LOC: 3600 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4845 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALEXANDRA CT

3477 ALGONQUIN RD HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR W

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3940 MEADOW DR

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

3140 KIRCHOFF RD TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3508 MEADOW DR AMBULANCE CALL

QUENTIN/ALGOMN TRAFFIC STOP

FULLE ST/ EAGLE LN TRAFFIC STOP

TRUE VALUE QUENTIN TRAFFIC STOP

QUENTIN/EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP

COLLEGE HILL TRAFFIC STOP

APPROX LOC:1301 UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

MEIJER DR
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR

MEIJER STORE CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
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Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021

RMP21-008126

RMP21-008127

RMP21-008128

RMP21-008129
RMP21-008130

RMP21-008131

RMP21-008132
RMP21-008133

RMP21-008134

RMP21-008135
RMP21-008136
RMP21-008137

RMP21-008139

RMP21-008140

2901 CENTRAL RD

3 DONEGAL LN

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1925 PLUM GROVE RD
3266 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 FREMONT ST
3110 MARTIN LN

4718 ARBOR DR

2303 EASTMAN ST

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2402 CARDINAL DR

MEACHAM RD /
DEEPWOOD LN

GOLF RD / NED BROWN
MEADOW

3000 CAMPBELL ST
1460 GOLF RD

3307 CENTRAL RD

1331 GOLF RD

OWL DR/ THRUSH LN
3900 MEADOW DR

2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 2147
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 6000 NEW
WILKE RD

RMHS

CROSSROADS 3
AJS PIZZA

LIBRARY

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

WALMART

ARBYS

ST COLETTE CHURCH

MOTEL 6

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

911 TEST CALL
LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

RECKLESS DRIVING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST
ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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Incident Date

10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021

10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021

Report Number

RMP21-008141

RMP21-008142

RMP21-008143

RMP21-008144
RMP21-008144
RMP21-008145

RMP21-008146
RMP21-008147
RMP21-008148

RMP21-008149

RMP21-008150
RMP21-008151
RMP21-008152

RMP21-008153
RMP21-008154
RMP21-008155
RMP21-008156

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
3 BURNING TREE RD
APPROX LOC: 3232

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
2406 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1725 E
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF
RD

2403 FULLE ST
4728 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2010 W
ALGONQUIN RD

2907 ORIOLE LN
2202 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3514
THRUSH LN

4180 WINNETKA AVE
3940 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN/ARBOR
2101 HICKS RD

3940 MEADOW DR

Location Name

COACHLIGHT CONDOS
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

T-MOBILE

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

GARDEN LIQUORS

FMCNA DIALYSIS
ST COLETTE SCHOOL

MOBIL STATION
ST COLETTE SCHOOL

Incident
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD SUBJECT
LOUD SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
LOUD SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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Incident Date

10/23/2021

10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021

10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021

10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021

10/23/2021

Report Number
RMP21-008156
RMP21-008156
RMP21-008157
RMP21-008158
RMP21-008159

RMP21-008160

RMP21-008161

RMP21-008162
RMP21-008163

RMP21-008164

RMP21-008165

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3940 MEADOW DR

3940 MEADOW DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY
2765 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4681 KENILWORTH DR
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4710 ARBOR DR

4602 EUCLID AVE
4518 KINGS WALK DR
3802 WILKE RD

4730 ARBOR DR

3314 BROOKMEADE DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1217 GOLF RD

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
3604 CAMPBELL ST
4702 ARBOR DR

1251 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3110 MARTIN LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name
ST COLETTE SCHOOL
ST COLETTE SCHOOL

MOTEL 6

FULLERS CAR WASH
CROSSROADS 3

WALMART

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
KINGSWALK CONDOS
KINGSWALK CONDOS
CLEARBROOK HOUSE
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PEARL OF RM
TMOBILE

UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
MEIJER GAS STATION

PEARL OF RM
LIBRARY

RMPD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
911 WRONG NUMBER

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

INFO

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/25/2021 9:33:20 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
10/23/2021 RMP21-008166 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LAKE
10/23/2021 RMP21-008167 3607 BOBWHITE LN MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/23/2021 RMP21-008168 3701 KIRCHOFF RD DAMAGE TO PROPERTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2021 RMP21-008169 S NEW WILKE RD / W HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH ARREST
ALGONQUIN RD
10/23/2021 S NEW WILKE RD / ACCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
10/23/2021 S NEW WILKE RD / WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
10/23/2021 S NEW WILKE RD / WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
10/23/2021 5600 ASTOR LN SARATOGA APTS CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2021 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
10/23/2021 4726 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2021 3939 WINNETKA AVE WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA AMBULANCE CALL
10/23/2021 RMP21-008170 APPROX LOC: 4019 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
10/23/2021 APPROX LOC:5601 THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR LAKE
10/23/2021 RMP21-008171 2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/23/2021 RMP21-008172 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
10/23/2021 RMP21-008173 3501 ALGONQUIN RD HOLIDAY INN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
10/23/2021 RMP21-008174 2507 SCHOOL DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2021 RMP21-008175 3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2021 RMP21-008176 2604 SCHOOL DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2021 RMP21-008177 APPROX LOC: 1598 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
10/23/2021 RMP21-008178 E ALGONQUIN RD / SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
QUENTIN RD
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Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name

Incident

Disposition

10/23/2021

10/23/2021
10/23/2021

10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021

10/24/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021

10/24/2021
10/24/2021

10/24/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021
10/24/2021

RMP21-008179

RMP21-008180
RMP21-008181

RMP21-008182

RMP21-008183

RMP21-008184

RMP21-008185

RMP21-008186

RMP21-008187
RMP21-008188
RMP21-008189

RMP21-008190

RMP21-008191
RMP21-008192

RMP21-008193

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3504 THRUSH LN
2803 FREMONT ST

4736 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL
5400 CHATEAU DR AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS
1901 ALGONQUIN RD BURGER KING
3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL
2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY

1131 E DUNDEE RD CHASE BANK

4716 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL
DOVE ST/ CAMPBELL ST

2771 KEVIN LN

4714(4712) BLK ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4446
KIRCHOFF RD

4714 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

4700 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

POOL
4446 KIRCHOFF RD

116 BENT CREEK CT
2502 CAMPBELL ST
4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2301 PLUM GROVE RD

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD SUBJECT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD MUSIC

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
OUTSIDE RINGER

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS NOISE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
10/24/2021 APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
10/24/2021 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 4714 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 2510 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER INC 911 ABAN WITH PD

RESPONSE

10/24/2021 1901 GOLF PL WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008194 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2021 RMP21-008195 5600 APOLLO DR SCHOOL HEALTH ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008196 HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2021 1300 HICKS RD DUNKIN DONUTS -SHELL ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
10/24/2021 RMP21-008197 2631 KIRCHOFF RD ROSATI'S PIZZA THREAT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008197 2631 KIRCHOFF RD ROSATI'S PIZZA THREAT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2021 RMP21-008198 ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF CHECK FOR WELL BEING

RD
10/24/2021 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD AMBULANCE CALL
10/24/2021 3508 MEADOW DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/24/2021 APPROX LOC:2802 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

DEERFIELD LN
10/24/2021 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008200 3265 KIRCHOFF RD KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/24/2021 APPROX LOC:2402 COACHLIGHT CONDOS PARK WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
10/24/2021 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008201 5201 TOLLVIEW DR UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2021 3501 ALGONQUIN RD CROSSROADS 3 TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008202 4500 MAGNOLIA DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
10/24/2021 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
10/24/2021 3200 KIRCHOFF RD REPS PLACE AMBULANCE CALL
10/24/2021 4706 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008203 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2021 APPROX LOC:EB EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN EO RT53
10/24/2021 RMP21-008204 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2021 EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53 EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53 SPECIAL
10/24/2021 2204 JAY LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/24/2021 3803 HOLLY LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008205 4320 WILMETTE AVE HAZARD REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008206 4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE BUSN/RICHARDS BLDG ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SUPPLIES
10/24/2021 1323 GOLF RD 5 GUYS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008207 4734 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2021 RMP21-008208 3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM AMBULANCE CALL
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